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NEW MEXYCO 0TI, COMSEFPRUVATION COMMISSION
OIL CONSERVATION COMAISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEUW MEXICO
Wednesdav, February 14, 1973

RYANMTHTER HTARTING

)
I THE MATTER OF: )

)
Apnlication of Newmont 0Oil Coipany ) Case 4903
for an unorthodox location, Edov )
County, New Mexico. )

)
e e e e !
BEFORE: Daniel §. Mutter

Examiner
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARIHNG
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MR, IWTTER:  Call Case Numher 4903,

""R. CARR: Case 1903, annlication of Newmont 0il
Commnanv for an unorthodox location, REddy County, New 'exico.

YR. RUSSFLL: John F., Russell, Roswell, representing
the apvlicant, and I have one witness.

HARI

a witness, having heen first duly sworn according to law,
uron his cath, testified as follows:

3 DIRECT EXAMINATION
ey b R S e

LS

7

BY MR. RUSH,,

0 Will vou rlease state your name, address, and the name
of you? emnlover and what vour employment is?

A Charles Jovy, Hewmont 0il Companv, Superintendent of
Newrmont 0il Company located in Artesia, Mew Mexico.

O And are vou familiar with the application of Newmont
0il Company in Case 49037

A Yes, I am.

0 And what do vou ask under this application?

A Under this apoplication, we are requesting permission
to infield drill our West Loco Hills Unit, and at this
time we are going *o request that we drill Tract 9,
Well Ho. 5, 990 feet from the South line and 1,310 feet
from the Fast 1i§§ of Section 3, Township 1% Scuth,
Range 29 Bést, Eddy Countv, lMNew Mexico. Ve are also

going to reauest nermission to be ahle to secure
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1 administrative arproval ro drill further unorthodox
2 locations within the unit and no closer than 330 feet
3 from the exterior houndarv of the unit.
4 Q That is an unorthodox location for both injection and
' |
. s production wells? %
o~ 6 A Yeg, sSir,
S
E 7 0 In connection with this case, have von prepared a |
| — .
o ) ) |
tg 8 hrochure containing information for the Examiner, as |
|
E 9 well as 4 exhibits?
w |
-
N} 10 A Yes, I have.
o b
E% 1n 0 Mow, I will refer to what has bheen marked as Applicant's
)
= 12 Exhibit Neo. 1 and ask vou what that exhibit is,
S
{g 13 A This is a structure of the area underlyling the unit.
14 I+ 21lso shows the individual tracts in the unit, whether
' 18 they are fee-owned, State-owvned, or Faderal-owned leases.

16 ¢] and it shows the location of the proposed well?

17 A Yes, sir, also all the wells, both o0il wells and

18 producing wells.

19 0 And this entire area has heen =stablished as productive
20| of 0il, has it not?

21 A Yes, sir.

2 0 All right. I refer to vou what has been marked as

23 Applidant's Exhihit Mo. 2 and ask you to explain.w‘;”

1218 FIRSYT NATIONAL BANK BLDG. EASTeALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87108

24 that exhibit is.

209 SIMMS BLDG.¢P.O. BOX 1097 ¢ PHONE 243-66910 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

25 A That is an JTsopachous Map of the area underlying the
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ii Toco llills Wess e /4 Crayburqg, and it shows the net
2 feet of vav under lving the arca.
3| © And also the sare legend as to the land oumership?
4| N Yos, sir,.
s| O 1l richt, foing to wvhat has been rmarked as Applicant's
R 6 Lxhibis Mo. 3, wildd) vou exnlain what that exhibit is
L
= 7 and what it nortravs?
Al h
o ‘ .
:3 8 A This 1is the rrovosed infield well which is the subject
EE 9 of this hearing, it is scheduled to he dArilled at a
t [ - .
D 10 location 79N feet from the south line and 1,310 feet
D
E 11 from the ecast line of Section 3, Teownship 18 South,
7 I
-
(%)
= - 12 Range 29 East, shown on Exhibit No. 3. This location
S,
- i3 » "
D o3 13 1s offset hy four wells shown con the exhibits, two
= Y
Eg 14 producing and two injection. Within the area bounded by
7%
Gz is these four wells, the estimated original oil-in-place
w3 16 was 516,000 barrels of which 169,000 barrels had been
38 i7 ‘ recovered as of January 1, 1973, 77,000 barrels undnr
o
S .
° . 18 primarv production and 92,700 parrels under secondary
W
gd 19 production. 2And ©il reserves from the two existing
i3
ég 20 producing wells are nominal. Based on these figures,
o
<o
2.4 21 an additional 347,000 barrels remain in the reservoir
g o
R area bounded hy the four wells.
ar
J 2 . . .
oz 23 Water movement uvnder the reservoirs in the pattern
a 24 of a waterflocd is such that it traps oil between the
~nN
25 injection wells., The results of this hehavior is
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refloctn? on the schematic on Mxhibit Mo, 2 with the
vrorose? all location shovm in the arca where the oil
is helieved o Ye travred, Thiz is the reason for
remuiecsting authorizatricn to éril! oil at the nronosed
unorthedax locatieon. PRased on the reservoir parameter
anrplicable, and estimated 136,900 harrels of oil-in-place
or within the area of entrarment shown on the exhibit.
Ve pronose to drill the infield well to recover »art
of this oil. We feel like in this area therc is
112,125 harrels cof wnrinmarv and secondarv oil existing,
and from the nast exhibit natterns, we would

like to recover approximatelv 44,476 harrels from this
area hv drillinag the infield well zt the pronosed
location.

In vour orinion. this is o0il wvhich would not be recovered

n

hv the set waterflood mattern, is that correct?
Yes.

s within the bhoundaries of the Grayburg HNo. 4

[N

This
Sand Unit, 1s it not?
Yes, sir.

Which is outlined 'in Exhibits No. 1 and 2°?

All right. I refer to vou Exhibit Ho. 4 ard ask vou
what that is.

That is a schematic of the pronosed well,; the casing
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nrogram and the method of comvletion.

O

Now, in vour opinion, wovld the granting of the

application protect correlative rights anc¢ prevent waste

by recovering oil which otherwise would not be recovered
from the field?

A Yes, sir.

0 Were Fxhibhits 1 throvah 4 onrepared hv vou or under your

direﬁtion and surervision?

A Prenaééd under my direction and sunervision.

YR. RUSSPLL-: 2t this time I would like to offer

Applicant's Exhibits 1 through‘d.

MR. NUTTIER: Apnlicant's Exhibits 1 through 4 will
be admitted in evidence.

0 (Bv Mr. Russell) And you are also asking the Commission
" to retain jurisdiction to administratively approve
unorthodox locations of production and injection welils

within the unit where thev are not closer than 330 feet
to the unit bhoundary, is that correct?

A That's correct.

R, RUSSFLL: I have no further guestions of this
witness.

MR. NUTTER: Does anvone have‘any cuestions of the
witness?

(No response.)

MR. NUTTER: He may be excused. Do you have anything
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further, Mr. Russell?
MR. RUSSELL: I have nothing further.
MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have anything they wish
to offer in Case 49037
(No response.)
MR, NUTTER: We will take the case under advisement.
* & % % %
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, JOHN DE LA ROSA, a Court Reporter, in and for the
County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify

that the foregoing and attached Ttanscrlpt of Hearing before

the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me;

and that the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

Nl RN L Dico

COURT RCPORTER

[ do rcre.)J certify ”wt the foregoing is
e recora of the wprocsedings in

the EZxaminer lLearing of Cuse I fb’

neard by me on... . o, 7 I/ .................... , 19 /_-.5 ‘

- Examiner
Ne../ “exlco 011 Conservatmn Commissicn
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WITNESS
CHARLES JOY

Direct Examination by Mr.

Russell

EXHIBITS

Applicant's Exhibit No. 1
Applicant's Exhibit No. 2
Applicant's Exhibit No., 3

Applicant's Exhibit No. 4

OFFERED

PAGE

ADMITTED
7

7




GOVERNOR

BRUCE KING
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND m:‘ml
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE ﬂUﬂ(-Aﬁruo
sl ™
STATE GE/AOGIST
A. L.POXTER, JR.

SECRIUTAZY - DIRECTOR

Pebruary 21, 1973

Mr. Jack Rusaell Oorder No. '
—_—Re4A8Y

Attorney a: Law

Post Office Drawer 640 Applicant:

Roswell, Mew Mexico 88201 » oil y

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herswith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently antered in the subiject case.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director 4%’

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC X
Artesia OCC

Aztec OCC

Other

-




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
‘CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

| COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

| THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

‘ CASE NO. 4903
Order No. R~4483

| APPLICATION OF NEWMONT OIL
| COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX
'LOCATION, EDDY COUNTY,

iNEW MEXICO.
f - ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

'
b
1

|BY THE COMMISSION:
This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 14,
1373, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter,

\
[‘ NOW, on this 2lst (1!\) of F‘nhvnnr}y’ 19?3' tha Comm Jaaivu,

a .uorum being pres.at, Having consideired the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
lfully advised in the premises,

1 FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the

subject matter therecf.

(2) That the applicant, Newmont 0il Company, seeks
pauthority to drill a producing oil well at an unorthodox loca-
ition 990 feet from the South line ar: 1310 feet from the East
iline of Section 3, Township 18 South, Range 29 East, Loco Hills
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(3} That the proposed unorthodox location is necessary to
complete an efficient cil producing pattern.

|

{(4) That approval of the aforesaid unorthodox location will
‘afford the applicant the opportunity *o produce its just and
equitable share of the oil in the Loco Hills Pool, and will
otherwise prevent waste and protest correlative rights.

| (5) That the applicant further seeks the establishment
iof an administrative procedure whereby additinnal producing and
injection wells cou’3 be drilled at unorthodsx locations within
the boundaries of the West Loco I'ills Grayburg No. 4 Sand Unit

Arn" wi +houn+ nariscae and hv:ring-




-2-
- Case No. 4903
‘ Order No. R-4483

(6) That approval of such an administrative prccedure

will not cause waste nor impair correlative rights provided

‘no unorthodox location nearer than 330 feet to the outer

*“V'? v

. boundary of the unit area is approved without notice and hearing.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Newmont Oil Company, is hereby
authorized to drill a producing oii well at an unorthodox
location 990 feet from the South line and 1310 feet from the
East line of Section 3, Township 18 South, Range 29 East, NMPM,
Loco Hills Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(2) That the Secretary-~Director ¢f the Commission may
approve suc.: additional producing and injection wells at
orthodox and unorthodox locations within the West Loco Hills

| Grayburg No. 4 Sand Unit Area as may be necessary to caomplete

an efficient production and injection pattern, provided said
wells are drilled no closer than 33C feet to the outer boundary

t b= - r 4 o e e .l
of sald unit area nor closer tlhan ten focot to IRy GuUartar “Juarcer

section or subdivision inner boundary, and provided that the
application therefor has been filed in accordance with the
provisions of Rule 701-B of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

{3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
103 § (5?NSERVATION COMMISSION

Rueﬂ: ““//M s

NG, Chdirmau

A. L. PORTER, Jr.,

X

2r & Secretary
S EAL |

dr/




LAW OFFICES OF

JOHN F. RussELL

4i2 HINKLE BUILDING
F. 0. DRAWER 640

TELEPHONE B822-484!
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 8820}

Amga Cope BO8

February 9, 1973

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Re: Newmont Oil Company
Case No. 4903
Dear Mr. Porter:

I transmit herewirh copies of the various Exhibits which
will be presented at the Examiner Hearing in connection
with the captioned case oa February 14th.

Very truly yours,

QL (;;?,ﬁaff%é>

™

John F. Russell
JEFR:mg

Enclosures
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Docket No. 5-73

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNKSDAY ~ FEBRUARY 14, 1973

9 A, M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROGM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or Richard
L. Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

ALLOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for March,
1973 from seventeen prorated pools in Lea, Eddy, Roosevelt
and Chaves Counties, New Mexico;

{2) Consideration of the allowable production of gzas from nine
prorated pools 1in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and sandoval Counties,
New Mexico for March, 1573.

. /.

CASE 4903: Application of Newmont 0il Company for an unorthodox locativa, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, In the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to drill a producing oil well at an unorthodox locaticn
990 feet from the South line and 1310 feet from the East line of
Section 3, Township 18 South, Range 29 East, Loco Hills Pool, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

CASE 4904: Application of Texas Pacific 01l Company, Inc. for two non-standard
gas proration units, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks approval for the two following non-standard gas
proration units in Township 23 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico:

A 120-acre unit comprising the W/2 SW/4 and NE/4 SW/4 of Section 4
to be dedicated to the State "A" Well No. 18 located in Unit M cf
said Section 4;

A 320-acre unit comprising the SE/4 SW/4 of Section 4 and the NW/4,
S/2 NE/4, and NE/4 NE/4 of Section 9 to be simultaneously dedicated
to the State "A" Well No. 111 located in Unit N of Section 4, Well
No. 41 located in Unit A of fzctiorn 2, and Well No. 100 located in
Unit H of Section 9.

CASE 4905: Appiication of John H. Hendrix for two dual completions, Len County,
New Mexiro. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority
to dually complete his Cossatot '"B" Wells Nos. 2 and 3 located in
Units M and N, respectively, of Section 12, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce
oil from the Drinkard and Wantz-Granite Wash Pools through para.lel
strings of tubing.

CASE 4647 (Reopened) :

In the matter orf Case 4647 being reopened pursuant to the provisions
of Order No. R-4246, which order estab’ished special rules and regula-
tions for the Venado-Mesaverde 0il Pcol, Sandoval County, New Mexico,




CASE 4903

NEWMONT OIL COMPANY
APPLICATION ECR
UNORTHODOX LOCATiON
AND
ADMINISTRATIVE APPRUVAL
FOR FUTURE LOCATIONS

WEST LOCG HILLS GRAYBURG NO. &4 SAND UNIT
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXIZO
FEBRUARY, 1973
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RECOMMENDATI ONS

Newmont Oil Company, acting on its own behalf and as operator
of the present West Loco Rills Grayburg No. &4 Sand Unit, Loco
Hills Field, Eddy County, New Mexico. respectfully submits this
brochure in support of its request for the following items.

1. Drill Tract 9 Well No. 3, 990! FSL and 1310
FEL of Section 3, TI18S, R2YE, Eddy County New
Mexico.

2, Be abla to secure Adminisirative approval to
drill future unorthodox locations within the
Unit and no closer than 330! from the exterior
beundaries.

The drilling of infield wells will increase conservation of »il
and will pot infringe on the correlative rights of offset operators
or unit participants.




-

GENERAL DISCUSSION

Newmont Oil Company is the operator of the West Loco Hills Grayburg
No. 4 Sand Unit which is part of the Loco Hills Pool, The Unit

became effective as a waterflood project on July 1, 1963, and is
located approximately 25 miles east of Artesia, New Mexico, in
Northeastern Eddy County. Most of the Unit wells were driiied during
the early 1940's; however, some were drilled during recent years
following unitization. Production is from the Grayburg No. 4 Sand in
the depth range of approximately 2,500' to 2,800G'., Primary production
was a solution gas drive.

Exhibits No. | and Il ars structure and isopachous maps of the Unit
area showing the proposed well location and royalty ownership within
the Unit.

The first stage of waterflooding was initiated in the northeast and

east central areas of the Unit in the month the Unit became effective.
This was adjacent to an non-unitized waterflood to the east. Develop-
ment of the flood under approval of the Conservation Commic<inn, con-
tinued by stages in a westerly direction with injecticu in the next

to last stage starting during July, 1965. Development of the most
westerly ana last stage of the Unit was delayed pending unitizaticn of
adjacent properties to the west. Full scale injection in this last

stage was initiated during May 1969, although weli No. 12-2 was con-
verted to injection February 22, 1966,

tized area of the raiservoir
on the effective date of the unit was approximately 9,000,000 bbls. As .
of January 1, 1973, secondary recovery from the unit area was approxi-
mately 11,400,000 bbls, of oil along with approximately 21,200,000 bbls,
of water and cumulative water injection was approximately 81,200,000
bbls. The average rate of oil production during December 1972 was
approximately 1,950 bbls. per day.

Cumulative primary oil production from the

i
(IR N

0il recovery from depletion drive reservoirs, such as that of the West
Locec Hills Unit, is generally in the range of 15% of the original oil-in-
place. Based on this recovery factor the original oil-in-place under the
Unit is estimeied at approximately 60,000,900 bbls., As of January !, 1973,
waterflooding has recovered an additicnal 19% of the estimated 60,000,000
bbis. of oil-in-place. Therefore, total recovery of oil as of that date
was approximately 34% of the original oil-in-place. Witk the knowledge
that approximately 66% of the original oil-in-place still remains in the
reservoir, it i> our intent to attempt to obtain some of this oil by
infield drilling and thus prevent waste. :

(2)




PROPOSED WELL

The proposed infield well which is the subject of this hearing s
scheduled tc be drilled at an unorthodox location 990' from “he

south line and 1,310' from the east line of Section 3, Ti18¢, R29E,

as shown on Exhibit No. I1l. This location is offset by four wells
as shown on the exhibit, two producing and two injection. Within

the area bounded by these four wells the estimated original oil-in-
place was 516,000 bbls., of which 169,000 bbls. had been recovered as

of Januvary 1 1972 - 77 000 bbls, under primary production and 92,000
hhte - ler secondary production. Qil reserves from the two existing
producing wells are nominal. Based on thece figures an additional

347,000 bbls. remains in the reservoir area bounded by the fcur wslls.

Water movement in reservoirs under pattern waterflood is such that it
traps oil between injection wells. The result of this behavior is
reflected schematically on Exhibit No. |1l with the proposed well
location shown in the area where oil is believed to be trapped. This
is the reason for requesting authorization to drill at the proposed
unorthodox location. Based on reservoir parameter applicable to this
area of the reservoir, an estimated 136,000 bbls. of oil-in-place ar:=
within the area of entrapment shown on the exhibit. We propose to
drill the infield well tc recover part of this oil. Exhibit IV is a
schematic of the proposed well.

FUTURE DRILLING I : ' I

Future need is anticipated for additional infield wells to recover

part of the approximately 39,600,000 bbls of oil left in the reservoir,
It may be desirable to drill some of these wells at unorthodox locations,
Since the area in question is unitized, producing wells drilled at un-
.orthodox locations would not infringe upon the correlative rights of

unit participant%éy;qijﬁg; operators. So as to authorize drilling of
future prcducingswel?% at such locations without notice and hearing, we
reguest that the Commission make provision for administrative approval of
zuch wells which are no closer than 330' from the exterior becundary of
the Unit.

(3)
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EXBIBIT NO. 1V

WEST LOCO HILLS UNIT

- bl o AT e g
ooor pei"EiboNO. 93, |BEFOREI FX2 MINED NUTTER
3-18s-29€ OIL COMIT VAT G aA5SION

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO APPN . o M
CASE NC. 4490 3

E——————— ——

YU Sax Cement

!
H A 300' 244 8 5/8" casing

/]
L

2610' Estimated Top Loco Hills Pay

J N 2665' 9.5%# 4 1/2" casing

T.D. 2665'
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January 11, 1973 o

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Porter:

I transmit herewith in triplicate the Application of
Newmont Oil Company for an unorthodox producing well
location in its West Grayburg No. 4 Sand Wacterflood

Project.

It is requested that this case be set for hearing be-
fore an Examiner at the February 14th hearing.

(R

Respectfully,

e

JJohn F. Russell

P

JFR:mg

Enclosures

DOCKET MAILED

Dats q?/ /- Zj—g




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
NEWMONT OIL COMPANY FOR AN ORDER
AUTHORIZING THE DRILLING OF A PRO-
DUCTION WELL AT AN UNORTHODOX LOC-
ATION BEING 990 FEET FROM THE SOUTH
LINE AND 1310 FEET FROM THE EAST

LINE OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH,
RANGE 29 EAST, IN THE WEST GRAYBURG
NO. 4 SAND UNIT WATERFLOOD PROJECT

IN THE LOCO HILLS POOL IN EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

Sl
No. ’/7/ S

N Mt N/ e N e e " N N N e

APPLICATION

COMES NOW Applicant, Newmont 0il Company, by its attorney,
John F. Russell, and states:

1. Applicant is the operator of its West Grayburg No. 4
Sand Waterflood Project in the Loco Hills Pool, Eddy County,
New Mexico, authorized by Order R-2178-C, entered in Case No.
2805 as amended by Order No. 3204, entered in Case No. 3534,

2. Applicant seeks to drill one production well to be
located at unorthodox location as follows:

(a) 990 feet from the South line and 1310 feet from
the East line of Section 3, Township 18 South, Range 29 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

3. That the proposed non-standard lbcation is necessary
to complete an efficient water injection and oil production
pattern.

4. That the proposed non-standard location should result
in recovery of otherwise unrecoverable oil,xghereby"pfeﬁenting

waste,




S. That the Commission should retain jurisdiction of
this case to administratively approve non-standard producing |
well locations which are not closer than 330 feet to the ex-
terior boundaries of the West Grayburg No. 4 Sand Waterflood
Project.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests the Commission to set this
matter down for hearing before an Examiner, to publish its
notice as provided by law, and after hearing, to issue its

order granting the relief prayed for herein.

Respectfully submitted,
NEWMONT OIL COMPANY

5 (fena N

. 0. Drawer 640
Roswell, Ne.” Mexico 88201

Attorney for Applicant

DATED: January 8, 1973
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N BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATIOL COMMISSION
ar/ \Qf/ OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

o
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 4903

Oxrder No. R- "/717 i
APPLICATION OF NEWMONT OIL COMPANY e
FOR AN UNORTHCDOX LOCATION, EDDY ’

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Ky ;;{:,/
:\/ o b 8
\@ o 7 ree s 2 {/)
& ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

Ny

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m.. o February 14 = ;473

at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel STwutter -

. NOW, on this day of _rophruyary. ¢ 1973, the Commission.
N\ I /:.\qucr‘um Leing pieseint, naving considered the testimony, the record,
- and the reacommendations of the Examiner, and ~azlg fully advised
in the premises, : S

FINDS :

(1} That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Newmont 0il Company; seeks
authority to drill a producing o0il well at an unorthodox location
990 feet from the South line and 1310 feet from the East line
of Section 3, Township 18 South, Raﬁge 29 East, Loco Hills Pool,

Eddy County, New Mexico.

-
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" ‘1T 1S _THEREFORE ORDERED:

et

-V -
Case No. 4903
Order No. R-

e e e

(3) That the proposed unorthodox location is necessary to

complete an efficient oil producing pattern.

{4) That approval of the aforesaid unorthodox location will
afford the applicant the opportunity to produce its just i.nd
equitable share of the oil in the Locc Hills Pool, and will other-?

wise prevent waste and protect correlative rights.

(1) That the applicant, Newmont 0il Company, is hereby
authorized to driil a producing o0il well at an unorthodox location
990 feet irom the South line and 1310 feet from the East line of
Section 3, Township 18 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Loco Hills

Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, cn the day and year hereinabove

designated.




